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To:

cc

(EEE
From:

Sent: Tue 3/16/2021 12:21:39 PM

Subject: Re: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

Received: Tue 3/16/2021 12:21:47 PM

@minvws.nl];
dsintmaartengov.org];

Ja, dat klopt, de ondersteuning is niet meer nodig. We hebben de validatie studie gedaan met de Abbott antigen test die

we hebben besteld vial EE

Ch

O- NSE,
0 MSc MPH

Epidemiologist, Collective Prevention Services

Ministry of Public Health, Social Development & Labour

Vineyard Office Park

W.G. Buncamper Road #33

Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

TeSKE

trom:IEEE) SEEM invert

Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 7:47 AM

Subject: RE: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

In het bijstandsverzoek van 22 december werd VWS gevraagd om ondersteuning bieden voor een validatiestudie van BD-testen.

Uit de mail variEEEbegriip ik dat deze ondersteuning niet meer nodig is en is het bijstandsverzoek afgedaan. Of lees ik dat

verkeerd?

Vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2e

Verzonden: maandag 15 maart 2021 21:12

@minvws.i>IESE

Onderwerp: FW: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

lk hoop dat alles goed metje gaat.

zoal ER misschien had aangegeven ben ik de verschillende bijstandsverzoeken (en hun status) in kaart gaan brengen. Toen

kwam het bijstandsverzoek voor de antigen tests van afgelopen januari weer naar boven. Ik heb CPS gevraagd of zij nog een update

hadden nav jouw email. Zie hieronder de reactie die ik net ontving.

Hebben jullie hiermee voldoende informatie of heb je nog specifiek iets nodig? Zo ja, is het misschien handig als RIVM en CPS even
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direct met elkaar schakelen om enige uitstaande vragen te bespreken om het bijstandsverzoek af te ronden?

Vriendelijke groet,

From: IERECHINNJENEXECINNNintmaartengov.org>
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:03 PM

~ sintmaartengov.org>; [NEN -MECKEDNNNNo «in tmea tengov.org>
Cc: 5.1.2e sintmaartengov.org>

Subject: Re: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

After completion of our antigen validation study, we have decided to only use antigen tests to test symptomatic people
in our test street, as well as use them in outbreak settings i.e. to rapidly test all close contacts when there is a cluster in

a school, workplace etc..

We are currently using the Abbot test, but if it is possible we would prefer the BD.

Best wishes,

orIEEXESN1 0 MSc MPH
Epidemiologist | Collective Prevention Services

Ministry of Public Health, Social Development & Labour

Vineyard Office Park

W.G. Buncamper Road #33

Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

Tel 5.1.28

From: <JEEEEECN© sintmaartengov.org>
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 11:06 AM

JEEREDNsintmaartengov.org>;
ov.org>

Subject: RE: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

Hil 5.1.2e

| hope you are well and had a good weekend!

As you may remember we requested support via a bijstandsverzoek for antigen testing beginning of January. VWS asked us for a

more concrete plan to support cur request. Do you have any update since then, or did we decide it was not necessary anymore?

Kind regards,

sintmaartengov.org>;

dsintmaartengov.org>

Subject: FW: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests
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| am forwarding you the reply from RIVM and VWS below to the bijstandsverzoek relating to the antigen tests.

Could you inform them of the information requested?

Kind regards,

From:[IEEE EEE Mo invwsi>
Sent: Friday, January 8, 2021 3:43 PM

To: . < . @sintmaartengov.org>; sintmaartengov.org>

Co . ol @ minvws. nl>; ) < minvws.nl>;[ s12e

Subject: RE: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

seste [EEE
We hebben het bijstandsverzoek van Sint Maarten voor BD-antigeentesten van 22 december 2020 in goede orde ontvangen en

overlegd met onze collega’s van het RIVM. Zij geven aan hier kritisch in te staan, en meer informatie nodig te hebben om het

verzoek goed te kunnen beoordelen. Graag ontvangen wij meer details over de inrichting van de studie, waarin wordt

meegenomen op welke groepen de testen gevalideerd zullen worden, hoeveel patiénten nodig zullen zijn voor de validatie, hoe zij

verzameld zullen worden, wat de tijdlijn is, etc..

Ter aanvulling: de BD-antigeentest is in Europees Nederland al gevalideerd op groepen met een verhoogd risico. Om die reden acht

het RIVM het overbodig om de testen opnieuw te valideren op deze populatie.

Met vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2e

Verzonden: woensdag 23 december 2020 13:03

8"... FrmSEEN eminvws.ni>;IEEEEXEC© winvws.o -;INERT
minvws.nl>

Onderwerp: FW: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

Hi dames,

Ook ter info voor jullie. Fijne dagen gewenst!

Vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2¢

Sent from my Galaxy

————-- Original message
--------

From:
a

<JEEI @sintmaarteng ov.org>
Date: 12/23/20 6:50 AM (GMT-04:00)

To: CRE-CI ()minbzknl, 5.1.2e (@minbzk.nl
Co! 5.1.26 I 5.1.20

(@minbzk

nl>,
"

5.1.2¢
u

5.1.20 (@sintmaartengov.org™>,
" 5.1.2e o) 5.1.2e (@sintmaartengov.org>, "Eka

RPC 5.1.2e @sintmaartengov.ore> "ICAI" <BEESETIN (i sintmaartengov.org>, ERED

512 |B 5.1.2e 5.1.2e = 5.1.2e sintmaartengov.org=> 5.1.2e

EAE ()szv.sx>,
"| 5.1.2e " 5.1.2e (@sintmaartengov.org>,

" 5.1.2e i

< 5.1.2e (@sintmaartengov.org>
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Subject: FW: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

| received an out of office reply fromIBEX fering to you for assistance in his absence.

| kindly refer you to the attached for further handling.

Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

CRI \VISc., RN :

Head department of Public Health

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour

Soualiga Road no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

Walk-in hours (please report to the receptionist on the groundfloor);

Wednesdays and Thursdaysfrom 2.00 p.m.
— 4.00 p.m.

Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten

The information transmitted is intended onlyfor the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking ofany action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended

recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. Ifyou receive this in error, please contact the sender and delete the materialfrom any computer.

The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this communication norfor any delay in its receipt.

trom: IEEESent: Wednesday, December 23, 2020 6:20 AM

519
o> ERLE
>: EEE

@sintmaartengov.org>;

@sintmaartengov.org>

Subject: FW: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

| kindly refer you to the attached for further handling.

Wishing a safe and happy holiday season!

Kind regards/Met vriendelijke groet

RWIS isc. RN

Head department of Public Health

Ministry of Public Health, Social development and Labour

Soualiga Read no.1, Pond Island, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

CC

Walk-in hours (please report to the receptionist on the groundfloor);

Wednesdays and Thursdaysfrom 2.00 p.m.
— 4.00 p.m.
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=
Disclaimer: Government of Sint Maarten

The information transmitted is intended onlyfor the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended

recipient -without the sender's explicit permission- is prohibited. Ifyou receive this in error, please contact the sender and delete the materialfrom any computer.

The sender is neither liable for the proper transmission of this communication norfor any delay in its receipt.

From: 5.1.2e

Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2020 1:46 PM

sintmaartengov.org>

JERE© sintmaartengov.org>
@sintmaartengov.org>

Subject: DIV#18411 Request for support with Antigen Tests

In regards to the above mention subject can you please assist with sending the attached letter to the respective person.

With Kind Regards,

e

Cabinet ofPublic Health ,Social Development andLabour

No Weapon FormedAgainstMe Shallprosper

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you

recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you

recognize the sender and know the content is safe.


